SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

i DL720-RM1




4
(0] Q| &
o = |g| S
a| — O]
o
AN
e
X
©
£
[}
o
[]
1]
«
[5]
o]
]
D
o
3
5| Y
[2]
O
©
o
~—
o &
5 o
n AN
N
-

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUS3A 2
SEQUENCE | DL720-RM1 01 Date
LIST 2023/03/14
53 hElE % & Name of parts g st
1 180001001S [iETg Face plate 1
2 180001002 HRE Face plate agsket 1
3 5073184404 A BARERET Screw 1/8X 44 L=4 1
4 991001004 EEBEAAAR Arm oil shifld 1
5 991001005 BEBE Rubber plug 3
6 991001006 FATEIRIRFLE Rubber plug 1
7 991001007 = IRBIER Thread guide rod 1
8 S094762809 BERIRET Screw 3/16X28 L=9 12
9 280001009 BER Side plate 1
10 280001010 BRERR Gasker 1
11 180001011 EREERE Face plate 1
12 991001012 REIETHE Safety lable 1
13 183001015-1 ) Machine cover 1
14 991001014 ER AR ALE Rubber plug 1
15 280001070 REETR Safety marking 1
16 280001074 BT Inspection sign 1
17 991001017 THEAE Rubber plug 1
18 S144374006 BE4T SM11/64'x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=7 2
19 180001019 =ZERIEH Thread tension asm 1
20 S114372806 /NRARAR 1 S ZRMRET Screw 11/64X 40 L=6 1
21 991001021S PARFhES Thread take-up lever cover 1
22 5094762806 HhARRAE S 0RET Screw 3/16X28 L=6 1
23 991001023 AR Arm thread guide right 1
24 S074374006 LR EIRET Screw 11/64X 40 L=6 1
25 720001012C G 2HE Thread tension asm 1
25-1 720001025-1 RIGIER Tension nut 1
25-2 991001025-2 4R LEEDHR Rotating stopper 1
25-3 991001025-3 ARE Rotating stopper 1
25-4 991001025-4 AR AR Thread tension disk presser 1
25-5 991001025-5 AR Thread tension disk 2
25-6 991001025-6 HARRET Tension post 1
o5 7 991001025-7 HARE Take-up spring 1
991001025H-7 HiRE (E8) Take-up spring 1
25-8 991001025-8 IBAR =L R BN Tension post socket 1
25-9 S143574005 RARIEA BE ERRET Screw 9/64X 40 L=5.5 1
25-10 991001025-10 OF: 15 Oring 1
26 $115952811 TR aE 2 BRIRET Screw 15/64X28 L=7 1
27 991001027 AMRET Tension releasing 1
997001030 #T#R 3/16 Throat plate3/16 1
997001030-1 &4 1/8 Throat plate1/8 1
o8 997001030-2 iR 1/4 Throat plate1/4 1
997001030-3 $t1R 3/8 Throat plate3/8 1
997001030-4 #T#R 5/32 Throat plate5/32 1
997001030-5 #t#% 5/16 Throat plate5/16 1
30 S0443740057 ETHRERST Screw 11/64X 40 L=6 2
31 991001031 Past Arm thread guide left 1
32 5074374006 st a5 ) Screw 9/64 X 40 L=6 1
33 991001033 HRFEEFALE Rubber plug 2
34 5094762809 HEHRERST Screw 3/16X28 L=8 3
35 991001035 HEARAR ¢ Slide plate asm 1
35-1 991001035-1 HEAR Slide plate 1
35-2 991001035-2 HERE Bed slide spring 1
35-3 5082385602 HEARENRET Screw 3/32X56 L=2.2 2
36 991001036 M Bed slide spring 4
39 991001039 BUSEREENET Pole 2
1 | 2 | 3 | 4




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRUBA 2/

SEQUENCE | DL720-RM1 01 Date

LIST 2023/03/14

40 180001040 BUSERR Modle plate 1
41 183001041 fEfR A Winder assembly 1
41-1 991001041-1 1EE E4 "Ring E4" 2
41-2 991001041-2 FEAREhE Bobbin base 1
41-3 991001041S-3 &5 Eh 55 Spool 1
41-4 991001041-4 O BIFE P9 O ring 1
41-5 991001041-5 S S6 Flat washer 1
41-6 991001041S-6 1EARER )\ Winding wheel 1
41-7 991001041-7 BZET M5X5 Screw M5x5 2
41-8 991001041S-8 EEEERR Rubber washer 1
41-9 991001041-9 SRR Shuttle cam asm. 1
41-9-1 991001041-9-1 B Shuttle cam 1
41-9-2 991001041-9-2 #2ET M5X5 Screw M5x5 1
41-9-3 991001041-9-3 (B Shuttle clamp shaft 1
41-11 991001041-11 FEE S6 Flat washer 2
4112 991001041-12 BB ER Shuttle arm handle 1
41-13 991001041-13 B2ET M4X12 Screw 1
41-14 991001041-14 LES Bobbin clip 1
41-15 991001041-15 124T SM4.76 Screw 2
41-16 991001041-16 LS Bobbin base 1
4117 991001041-17 TEIRATAT Winding lever 1
41-18 991001041-18 EHE Spring 1
41-19 991001041-19 EHE Spring 1
41-20 991001041-20 O BUZE S5 O type sealing ring 1
41-21 991001041-21 = Clip spring 1
42 M080500810 IEAFEIRET Bobbin screw 3
43 991001043 El#RT) Knife 1
44 S093574005 B4 THRET Knife screw 2
45 720001046 TEAR SRR AR Thread tension asm. 1
45-1 720001045-1 RARIER Tension nut 1
45-2 991001045-2 FAFIRET Tension post 1
45-3 991001045-3 TAREES Tension spring 1
45-4 991001045-4 HAFAR Thread tension disk presser 2
45-5 991001045-6 K2 (F) Tension nut 1
46 180101046Y TR Motor cover 1
47 M180500835 £l Screw 3
48 183001049 IRt Reverse seam lamp switch assembly | 1
49 991001049 N Presser bar thread guide 1
50 S094762806 EIkEIE R R E EhRET Screw 2
51 5074374006 = IRIR AIRSET Screw 1
52 991001052 JHARARAR M Qil plate assembly 1
53 S073574011Y AR R E R IRET Screw 2
54 991001056 it dal Bobbin Washer 1
55 991004042 BhmiRE Grease plate gasket 1
56 991001058 BBE Rubber plug 1
57 280001063 BRIEEREAREBE Rubber plug 1
58 180001058 BRIEEARAEM operation panel 1
59 M180500825 £l Screw 1
60 280008009 BBE Rubber plug 2
61 991001061 JEBERR AR Plastic clip 2
62 S094762806 FRIHRET Screw 2
63 280001066 iR 2 Wire clip 2 2
64 N214374003 125 Nut 1
65 180001065 R Connecting line 1
66 720001015 EIHER (U EEE ENRET Screw 3/16X28 L=15 1
67 280001076 BIRERE Reverse feed lever stopper 1

4




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRtUSA 171
parTs LisT | DPL720-RM1 02 Date
2023/03/14

N AL
DR
/// @ ®




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA "
SEQUENCE | DL720-RM1 02 pato
LIST 2023/03/14
3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 991002001 PRAREFT EHIRET Screw 15/64X28 L=10.5 1
2 991002002 PRAREFT 2 thread take-up crank shaft 1
3 2800030306-1 FHh 47 2 BR i 8% Roller felt 1
4 991002004 PRAREAT AR thread take-up lever asm 1
4-1 991002004-1 HRARAT take-up lever 1
4-2 991002004-2 PAREAT Pick line connecting rod 1
5 991002005 PRARFT RS T EhK Needle bearing 2
6 991002006 HRARERAR Needle bar crank 1
7 991002007 AT IEAT Needle bar crank rod 1
8 991002008 PRARERARZC et B eT Left screw 9/64X40 L=4.8 1
9 995002009 TR Counter weight 1
9-1 S154374006 FHATEIR B ENRET Screw 9/32X28 L=16 1
9-2 S116354006 PRAR AR E I4RE] Screw 1/4X40 L=6 2
9-3 991002009-3 EfEAR O BIE Rubber ring 1
9-4 S077142815 ETATREARE (I8RE] Screw 9/32X28 L=15.5 1
9-5 995002009-5 AT AR Counter weight 1
10 991002010 ERHMROERAE A Feed drive eccentric cam asm. 1
10-1 5076354011 EEHR D ERIZET Screw 1/4X 40 L=11 2
10-2 991002010-2 ERMR O R Feed drive eccentric cam 1
1 S093574006 EEHR O IR =RIRET Screw 9/64 X 40 L=6 2
12 991002012 LEEE "Mainshaft back sleeve" 1
13 991002013 B ERE Oil seal of mainshaft back sleeve | 1
14 991002014 = Snap ring 1
15 991002015 LEERE Thrust collar asm 1
16 $116354006 L EhiEERST Screw 1/4x40 L=6 2
17 995002017 LEEEE Main shaft front bushing asm. 1
18 991002018 LEhhEhE Bushing intermediate 1
19 991002019 G RE Rubber 1
20 991009008 PRAREATEE (HmAR Thread take-up crank shaft felt | 1
21 M140500806 FERtRST Screw 2
22 991002022C-2 Fin Hand wheel(Magnetic steel) 1
23 183002023 il i Main shaft 1
24 991002024 LEhhE RETEE Oil amount adjusting pin 1
25 991002025 FEphERETEE O BUE Rubber ring 1
26 991002026 EERDBRER Thrust collar 1
27 $145952806 LB ELRLT Screw 1
28 920102028 BT F Stator 1
29 920102029 E e Rotor 1
29-1 M140601006 EHEEFIRE] Screw 2
30 M180500825 EREZ IIRET M5X25 Screw 4
31 W230651004 e sk dal Washer 4
32 920102028A TR Motor components 1
33 W220801605 2] Washer 1
34 180002034 i Fan 1
35 M140601006 B EIRE] Screw 2
36 5094762806 Hb AR IR AR Screw 1
37 870002013 HEHE Oil throttle 1
38 180002038 RGeS encoder 1
39 997002047 TR balance weight 1

| 4




<
ol - |o| &
2~ |8 S
o
[aV)
4
A
©
S
@
o
[}
1]
o
[&]
Q
>
[7p]
o
>
e p)
(O]
g ©
IS
a
~—
[%2]
o) 1
s o
n AI_
N
|

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST

@




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA "
SEQUENCE | DL720-RMH1 03 Date
LIST 2023/03/14

3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 991003001 AT EALE Cap 1
2 991003002 HHELEE Needle bar bushing upper 1
3 991003003 AT Needle bar 1
4 991003004 STAFEIENE Needle rod holder asm. 1
5 S073574007 FATERIRLT Screw 9/64X 40 L=7.5 1
6 991003006 AT SRR Slide block 1
7 991003007 HIT TERN Needle bar thread guide 1
8 991003008 HHTE Needle bar bushing lower 1
9 5083184405 FEEThRsT Screw 1/8X 44 L.=4.8 1
10 991003010 FHATBIRIR Needle bar thread guide 1
11 991014011 K8+ DBx1 14# Needle DBx1 #14 1
12 991003012 BN Gear pinion asm. 1
12-1 991003014 ohi gt Gear asm. 1
12-2 $116354008 B Eintad] Screw 1/4X 40 L=8 2
12-3 991003016 Eh - eats Pinion asm. 1
12-4 $116354008 B iEintad] Screw 1/4X 40 L=8 2
12-5 991003019 B8~ egdn Gear asm. 1
12-6 $116354008 B iEiatad] Screw 1/4X 40 L=8 2
12-7 991003021 N EREE Pinion asm. 1
12-8 S$116354008 REriRtRET Screw 1/4X 40 L=8 2
13 S074374007P TR ERRET Screw SM11/64X40 L=8 2
14 991003014-1 Ein Upright shaft 1
15 180003015-1 hiEtd Hook asm. 1
16 991003016 Eih LahE Upright shaft bushing,upper 1
17 991003017 N ES Upright shaft bushing,lower 1
18 991003018 TEREhE Bushing rear 1
19 $145952806 B - ERENELT Screw 1
20 991003020 T EhiERE Thrust collar asm. 1
21 S074374005 T EhiE ERET Screw 11/64X 40 L=5 2
o9 991003022 N Lower shaft 1
991107001 R (9011 #ERY) Lower shaft 1
o9 991003023 HEM eI D) Bobbin case holder 1
030306026 BEMSTENL ) (9911 HERY ) Bobbin case holder 1
24 5084374011 KEARTE AL DIHEET Screw SM11/64 X 40 L=11 1
25 991003025 hEABHRE] Screw 2
26 180003026 TE#EE (R) Lower shaft front metal 1
27 991003027 FERBR AT Oil wick 1
28 991003028 T EBRIRERET Oil seal screw 1
29 870005003 it Bobbin 1
30 870005002 Mk Bobbin case 1
31 S145952806 bR EhEIRET Screw 1
32 991003032A AT B AR 14 Slide block base 1
32+ 991003032 STATERA BRI Slide block base 1
33 280003036 AT IHEE Needle rod linoleum 1
34 LL1122 TS Oil core 1
36 030306031 L) Lower shaft oil seal 1
47 997006047 7€ J] JFE Fixed tool rest 1
48 S074374007P B2ET Screw 1

2 3 4




<
ol - |o| &
2~ |8 S
o
[aV)
4
A
©
S
@
o
[}
1]
o
[&]
Q
>
[7p]
o
>
s <
(O]
g ©
c
a
~—
[%2]
o) 1
s o
n AI_
N
|

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA "
SEQUENCE | DL720-RM1 04 Date
LIST 2023/03/14

3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 720003010 [ERRAI R F Hand lifter 1
2 991004002 BRRNIRFERET Screw 9/64X40 L=10 1
3 991004003 ERRIRF o O BV Rubber ring 1
4 991004004 BRRRF hdmEB 14 hand lifter cam asm 1
5 991004005 EREES Presser bar bushing lower 1
6 5073574011 [ERRAIEZET Screw 9/64X40 L=11 1
7 991004007 BIATATEZAEE Link shaft 2
8 991004008 EE (FE) E-ring 5 7
9 995004009 ERRIEB 14 3/16 Presser foot asm 1
1 10 991004010 BRI RATIRET Hinge screw 1
11 991004011 BATFTERARET Hinge screw 1
12 991004012 IRERRITEAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
13 991004013 IBBRIR AT Lifting lever link 1
14 995006042 MRIEREE Tension release return spring 1
15 870004022 AR TER Thread tension relerse wire 1
16 991004026 MAMRIEARIR S Tension release shaft 1
17 720003025C FRERIRETHE 14 Presser spring regulator 1
17+ 991004027 RERIE R Presser adjurting screw nut 1
18 991004028 FRERE] Presser spring regulator 1
-1 19 991004029 HERE Presser adjurting spring 1
20 991004030 BrEE Presser bar guide bracket 1
21 995004032 BT Presser bar 1
22 180004032W BIRLATAE M () Knee lifting cross rod asm 1
22-1 991004032-1 IR ERRIRIATAT Hand lifter link 1
20-2 991004032-2 ERRD B AR Lifting lever 1
22-3 180004022-3 IeERRI AT Knee lifting cross rod 1
23 991004033 FARRET Presser guide bar 1
24 S126354006 L5247 Screw 1
25 991004036 ERRIRESR Presser foot protection frame 1
T o 991002036 - al Washer 3
991002036H = al Washer 3
27 991004041 &R Oil baffle cap 1
28 991004042 ES A Washer 1
29 991004039-1 FLARER Washer 3
30 870003033 EHRE QOil baffle pad 1
31 930001065 = Clip spring 1
32 991001027 MG EEET Tension release supporting pin 1

10




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL720-RM1 05 Date
2023/03/14

7

11



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRU3A s

SEQUENCE | DL720-RM1 O 5 Date

LIST 2023/03/14
3R ElsE & 18 Name of parts ge filmaE
1 991005001 FlERLEM Feed adjust rod 1
2 991005002 BLEREATEE Feed regulator pin 1
3 S093574006 Bl ELREAT SHERET Feed regulator pin screw 2
3+ M140500806 ERITHENES R ENREE]T | Feed regulator Fastening screw | 2
4 991005004 XA AN RS Feed regulator 1
5 920105005 FH A EREE Feed regulator bushing 1
6 920105006 XA AT BR Feed regulator shaft 1
7 991005007 FTEEERENRAT Feed regulator screw 1
8 991005008 IEENEHREE Spring 1
1 o9 991005009 IEENEH Feed adjustpin 1
10 LC1108 N =ik i Needle distance knob 1
11 5074762818 $tREhEsHIRET Screw 3/16X28 L=18 1
12 991005012 ERE Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
13 991005013 ERLEFTEE Walking foot long pin 1
14 5083574004 ERLEATERIEET Screw 9/64 X 40 L=4 1
15 991005015 IR EM Connecting rod 1
16 991005016 FTEEERENERAT O BUE Rubber ring 1
17 991005017 EENR BB E Feed reverse spring 1
18 991005018 Y28 E5 E-ring 5 2
-1 19 991005019D FEIE R AR = Feed reverse arm asm 1
20 5074762815 XK HhARERET Feed reverse arm screw 1
21 991005021 Bk E Spring 1
22 991005022 e ENRE R Walking foot short pin 2
23 991005023 RIEENR Connecting link long pin 2
24 991005024 FEHEENR Connecting link short pin 2
25 991005025 R Feed adjust link asm 1
26 991005026 BN 8 Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1
27 991002001 AATHIZE] Screw 15/64 X 28 2
28 $123574005 EATERIEST Screw 9/64 X 40 L=5 2
-1 29 991005029 FER D Feed bar shaft 1
30 991005030 HAFE Retaining ring 1
31 995005031-1 EWmAT 1/8 Fedd dog 1
32 S073184406 Xt FEE] Screw 1/8X 44 =6 2
- 991005033 FEEE M Feed bar asm 1
991005033D FERERE (Kheks) Feed bar asm 1
34 991005034 TN IR (AR Adjusting link spring guide 1
35 S074374008 EAREEENRET Screw 11/64X 40 L=8 2
36 991005036 HWEREFEWR Feed spring hood 1
37 991005037 pegiaL i Feed rocker shaft 1
-1 38 991005038 X BEiREE Walking foot middle pin 1
39 S073574008 HhiREEIAST Screw 9/64 X 40 L=8 1
40 N217142805 R BT AR Nut 9/32X 28 1
41 991005041 K 7o BhAR Feed rocker shaft crank 1
42 S074762815 X EARIEET Screw 3/16X28 L=15 1
43 991005043 R R RER Lifting rocker asm. 1
44 S074762815 T R HIARERET Screw 3/16X28 L=15 1
45 991005045 RS BT AR ST Hinge screw 1
46 991005046 e Feed driving shaft 1
47 991002015 2 Thrust collar asm. 1
] | 2 | 3 | 4

12




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SiRrUBA 22

SEQUENCE | DL720-RMH1 O 5 Dato

LIST 2023/03/14
48 S126354004 X EhiE ENRET Screw 1/4X 40 L=4 2
49 991005049 Pegitl HENEESS Feed rocker shaft bushing 2
991005049D IaReEhpTEE (KiEgg) Axle sleeve 1
50 5084374007 FZREERET Screw 11/64X40 L=7 2
51 991005030 HWAFE Retaining ring 1
52 995005033 ZFZEpE (SR Z4BEhAR ) Feed bar crank asm. 1
53 S074762812 TR EENRET Screw 3/16X28 L=12 1
54 991005054 BFX Driving shaft crank asm. 1
55 S084374012 B XH2ET Screw 11/64X40 L=12 1
56 991005056S FlEFHRF B Reverse feed control lever asm. | 1
56-1 991005056-1 xR O BV Rubber ring 1
56-2 991005056-2 B X Feed reverse shaft 1
56-3 $145952806 BEhERRFIELT Screw 2
56-4 991105056-5 FIERRF Reverse frrd control lever 1
57 991002015 15 Thrust collar 1
58 S$126354004 R A EhiE ENRET Screw 1/4x40 L=4 2
59 991005059 BB R R 5 Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1
60 180005060 EBES S EEIESS Feed lever metal 1
61 680013029 02l Washer 1
62 995007028 FEEER Die holder chip guard 1
63 S093574005 PRET Screw 2
3 4

13



4
(0] Ol »
ol = || 8
o| ~ |2 R
o
AN
g
X
(]
£
[}
o
[]
1]
«
[5]
Q
]
%)
o
>
2 ©
o
©)
[2]
O
©
o
~—
o &
51 ©
n| N
N
-

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

14



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUS3A "
SEQUENCE DL720-RM1 Date
LIST 2023/03/14
E3i b=k % T Name of parts 2= filmaE
1 S073574007 P2ET Screw 1
2 997008002 1E%5E Joint 1
3 997008003 BT Connecting rod 1
4 997008004 JBER Slider 1
5 997008005 fROER Eccentric shaft 1
6 997008006 JELRE Tool holder 1
7 997008007 IES Tool holder 1 1
8 997008008 7] Blade 1
9 S073184406 BRET Screw 2
10 S084374012 B2ET Screw 1
11 997008011 ) J] EE Tool holder 2 1
12 M0700500808 BRET Screw 2
13 283007013 ES LN Tool carrier guide 1 1
14 997008014 7] e Tool carrier guide 2 1
15 997008015 JEERENEHE Tool driving sleeve 1
16 997008016 J)ZRERSEhEh Tool carrier drive shaft 1
17 997008017 tTEtEEH Tool pin 1
18 997008018 BESES Tool crank 1
19 S093574005 B2ET Screw 2
20 283008020 FHIRIEBE MR Pin baffle guide plate 1
21 50443740067 B2ET Screw 2
22 S074374010 BRET Screw 2
23 283008023 FHRIEWR Needle plate baffle 1
24 283008024 FHIREES Pin baffle 1
25 283008025 IR EIER Pin plate mounting board 1
26 997008026 $HF Pin 1
27 997008036 AR Press board 1
28 995007033 hE Drag spring 1
29 997008039 " 2a Shim 1
30 997008032 I End cover 1
31 991006006 125 Nut 1
32 997008031 hesh Knob 1
33 997008035 EE Spring 1
34 995014015 YT)IRFE Knife wrench 1
35 997008039 ==y Washer 1
36 9950014018 EETEH 0-2 Needle bearing 1
37 995007037 PRET Screw 1
38 995007001 B Shim 1
39 995014016 EE Spring 1
40 995007035 B2ET Screw 1
41 5082385602 B2ET Screw 2
42 680005038 B Shim 3
43 991005056-1 O BUE O ring 1
1 4

15



4
o ol &
o T gl S
a| — |O] g
o
(aV]
X
-
IS
£
(0]
o
1))
1))
©
9]
o
>
@
a
=}
07
o
(O]
(2]
g O
[
o
~—
g
5 o
»n 9V
N~
|

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

16



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA "
SEQUENCE | DL720-RM1 07 Date
LIST 2023/03/14
E3i b=k % T Name of parts 2= filmaE
1 991009001 HE Qil sight window 1
2 991009002 JHE 0 BVE Rubber ring 1
3 991009003 LEgohE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 5094762806 [B1HE IRERET Screw 3/16x28 =6 1
5 991009005 [B];HEER Qil felt presser 1
6 991009006 B RE QOil return tube asm 1
7 991009007 EIHE R Holder 1
8 991009008 R AR QOil wick 1
9 991009009-1 hEts 2 SRETRET QOil adjusting screw 1
10 991009010 heMmEREE Spring 1
11 180006011 e mE Oil tube 1
12 991009012 IR SR Lubricating oil pump asm 1
12-1 991009012-1 HELER Oil pump installing base 1
12-2 991009012-2 JHIREE Oil pump 1
12-3 991009012-3 HEER Oil pump impeller 1
12-4 991009012-4 NHECESLE S Screw 3
12-5 991009012-5 HEREE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
12-6 991009012-6 MR EERITIR Oil pump impeller cover 1
12-7 991009012-7 EIHAEE Plunger 1
12-8 991009012-8 HEZE Plunger spring 1
12-9 991009012-9 HEEDRET Plunger screw 1
12-10 991007012 TEhE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
12-11 M070300508 MR RZET Screw M3 L=8 3
13 991009013 NHECBERE A Oil pump support,large 1
14 S074374010 JHZRERET Screw 1
15 991009015 BB ER Rubber joint 1
16 991009016 b PRI Bobbin pulley 1
17 S144374006 1ER SRR ENERIRT] Screw 2
26 ZSD15005 JHZRIRET Screw 15/64x28 L=10 1
19 870008022 JBE Pressboard 1
20 50759528107 B2ET Screw 1
21 720009018 1ER Baffle 1
22 5094762806 EARERET Screw 1
23 991009019 JHEE Asphalt felt 1
24 991009008 X HAR Delivery line 1
25 W230550933 EEEE Washer 1
1 3 4

17



4
(0] [OR I
o T gl S
a| — |O] g
o
(aV]
X
-
®©
£
(0]
o
1))
1))
©
[$)
Qo
=]
1%}
o
=}
° 00
<
(O]
(2]
g2 QO
©
o
-~
g
51 ©
w|
N~
|

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

18



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUS3A ”
SEQUENCE | DL720-RM1 08 Date
LIST 2023/03/14
E3i b=k % T Name of parts 2= filmaE
1 995010001 SR Qil reservoir asm 1
2 995010002 AR Qil reservoir 1
3 991010003 JhAEE Qil reservoir gasket 1
4 S077942407 BEmFLIRET Screw 5/16x24 =7 1
5 991010005 BEHFLIZST 0 BV Rubber ring 1
6 991010006 R ER B 1) Hh A Knee lifting rotating arm 1
7 991010007 EnhRinE Spring 1
8 991010008 B REhR 12 E E-ring 1
9 991010009 B RIR AT I2ER Vertical shaft fitting arm 1
10 991010010 RHEAT 12 CR0RST Screw 2
11 N210601006 & m HRBR (L FHENIER Nut M6 2
12 M120601030 E M RBR (LS EIRRET Screw M6 L=30 2
13 M190601018 EmEhiRIEET Screw M6 L=17.5 1
14 995010014 FRER RS Knee press cross shaft 1
15 991010015 BRHEAT SR Knee pan plate asm 1
16 991010016 BRifeATEnE Knee pan plate cover 1
17 991010017 RHEFT Knee pan upright shaft 1
18 991010018 BT E Knee pan plate rubber 1
19 991010019 R Knee pan plate 1
20 991010020 BRHEAT R Knee pan plate support 1
21 M190601012 TRSANRET Screw M6 L=12 1
22 991010022 = EL Knee lifter push rod 1
23 995013021 BB Scraper plate 1
24 S074374005P L5 Screw 2
1 2 3 4

19



3
o - |2 B
-8 g
S
'
5
£
()
o
(7]
&
8
=}
wn
g
g O
(2]
g O
[a
—
=
s
B N
N~
_
()
C 4
Mm =
J @
C
o mm
n =

\ . gm@y I %@@@@ .
S .wuw.\.w\ = 5 g =

20



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA ”
SEQUENCE | DL720-RM1 09 pato
LIST 2023/03/14
E3i b=k % T Name of parts 2= filmaE

1 991013001 BARZEER Thread stand asm 1

2 991013002 HRE A% Spool retainer 2

3 991013003 FRERET Spool pin 2

4 991013004 iRigERss Spool rest cushion 2

5 991013005 iREE Spool rest 2

6 M090601016 FRZEEARIRBRST Screw M6X 16 2

7 991013007 HRZE @R A Thread guide arm joint 2

8 991013008 HRZEATTERAERG 2 Spool rest rod rubber cap 1

9 991013009 RIS EARAT Spool rest arm 2

10 991013010 e ] Spool rest rod upper 1

11 991013011 BZEMTIEER Spool rest rod joint 1

12 M090500814 EEMTIEERIAET Screw M5X 14 2

13 N210500805 BEMIRRIER Nut M5 2

14 991013014 R T & Spool rest rod lower 1

15 991013015 iEHRE Thread guide 2

16 991013016 fRigsTEER Spring washer 2

17 991013017 IR ETIZR Nut M5 2

18 991013018 R R ENE S Nut M6X 1.5 1

19 991013019 R BENE S EE Washer 16 X30X 2.6 2

20 991013020 REIEEERE Spring washer 1

1 2 3 4

21



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL720-RM1 10 Date
2023/03/14

E5

BRAE

23\ 24\
=
= | 18

22




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA "
SEQUENCE | DL720-RM1 10 Date
LIST 2023/03/14

E3i b=k % T Name of parts 2= filmaE

1 991014001 ERE R Machine hinge plate asm. 2

2 991014002 PEERE R SRR ST Nail 4

3 991014003 VESR B e Machine hinge plate 2

4 991014004 pg4k ) (K) Screw driver,large 1

5 991014005 BZ4e7] (F) Screw driver.mendium 1

6 991014006 24070 (/) Screw driver.small 1

7 991003029 i Bobbin 2

8 * #oEE (GERL) Macgube head cover 1

9 991014009 R e Macgube rest cover 1

10 991014010 HFESRE Oil reservoir asm. 1

11 991014011 Mgt DBxI #14 Needle DBxI #14 4

12 991014012 FiEEEr (A) quakeproof washer A 2

13 991014013 FHEZ (B) quakeproof washer B 2

14 183014014 ERERE Instruction book 1

15 990000002 PRRER speed controller 1

16 991014018 PR R L SENRET speed controller screw 3

17 991014019 PRREE AT speed controller pull rod 1

18 995013018D &AM (XK) Wrestle (large) 1
18-1 9950130187 Al () Wrestle (mendium ) 1
18-2 995013018X A (/) Wrestle (small) 1

19 283013019 EEWR (KAL) Upper cover plate 1
19-1 283004638 LERE Spring 1
19-2 S073174003 1/8*40*3 BRET 1/8*40*3 1

20 995014008 7] Blade 1

21 995005031 EAF /4 Fedd dog | 1

22 183014014 TICHREAE Electric control manual 1

23 997001030-2 R 1/4 Throat plate1/4 1

24 997001030-1 R 1/8 Throat plate1/8 1

25 990000003 EREE Power cord 1

26 280015026 el Thread clip 6

27 870009007 W Magnet 1

1 2 4

23



K‘ SMAIRBRLDS)
KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.

R ERINNRREN , AERSHE RIMRAESTETSLEH !

The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this parts list are
subject to change because of modification which will without previous notice.
BYL-13S13.MAR.2023



